
THREE CASTLES YPRES RETRO
2nd-4th April 2004

Official Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Nat. Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 10 Richard FENHALLS/Heather MILNE-TAYLOR GB C1 Ford Anglia 105E 0:33:10 1
2 30 Martyn ASTLEY/Simon MILLS GB C5 MGB 0:34:11 1:01 2
3 27 Keith LECKIE/John HARBOTTLE GB C4 Porsche 912 0:41:59 8:49 3

Award - Class A1-4

1 2 Alan CRISP/Bob LOWE GB A1-4 Citroen 11/15BL Roadster 3:18:38 16

Award - Class B1-7

1 5 Richard Van MAANEN/David BRAYSHAW GB B1-7 Austin Healey 100M 1:06:10 6
2 7 Jan STOFFERIS/Leen DICK B B1-7 Austin Healey 100M 1:25:46 19:36 8

Award - Class C1

1 12 Matt DONCASTER/Jackie DONCASTER GB C1 Singer Chamois Coupe 1:48:52 10
2 11 Brod PURDY/Mike LEAMING GB C1 Hillman Imp 5:19:26 210:34 17

Award - Class C2-3

1 19 Chris PEARSON/Rob FAULKNER GB C2-3 Volvo 122S 1:06:39 7
2 17 Roger KING/David McCANN GB C2-3 Triumph 2000 Mk1 5:22:56 256:17 18

Award - Class C4

1 26 Bob SWEETMAN/Gill SWEETMAN GB C4 Sunbeam Alpine 1:04:00 5

Award - Class C5

1 31 Michael GREENWOOD/Scott GREENWOOD GB C5 Porsche 911 2:14:20 14

Award - Class C6

1 36 Carl DE COOPMAN/Viviane DE BANDT B C6 Austin Healey 3000 8:30:07 22
2 35 Stephen LORD/Sheila LORD GB C6 Austin Healey 3000 12:33:02 242:55 23

Award - Class D1-7

1 41 Paul FLINDERS/Deb FLINDERS GB D1-7 Triumph GT6 2:01:50 11
2 43 Jeremy HICKMAN/Edward HICKMAN GB D1-7 Jaguar E Type V12 2:12:26 10:36 13

Award - First Concours

1 46 Roelof BLOEM/Inez BLOEM NL T Jaguar XK

Award - Second Concours

1 8 Fritz DEBAL/Catherine BROCKAERT B B1-7 Austin Healey 100/6 7:15:34 20

Award - Least Penalties on night section

1 25 Nigel GRAY/Christine GRAY GB C4 Porsche 356SC 1:32:30 9

Award - Spirit of the Rally

1 42 Ron CRISSEL/Sylvia BARBER GB D1-7 MGB V8

Award - Award for not winning an award

1 45 Penny GOODWIN/Robert GOODWIN GB T Morris Minor

First Team

1 Raconteurs 3:11:50
5 Richard Van MAANEN/David BRAYSHAW GB B1-7 Austin Healey 100M 1:06:10 6
10 Richard FENHALLS/Heather MILNE-TAYLOR GB C1 Ford Anglia 105E 0:33:10 1
25 Nigel GRAY/Christine GRAY GB C4 Porsche 356SC 1:32:30 9
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THREE CASTLES YPRES RETRO
2nd-4th April 2004

Official Final Classification

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Test

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 10 Richard FENHALLS/H MILNE-TAYLOR GB/GB C1 1 Ford Anglia 105E 0:14:03 19:07 0:33:10
2 30 Martyn ASTLEY/Simon MILLS GB/GB C5 1 MGB 0:13:24 20:47 0:34:11 1:01 
3 27 Keith LECKIE/John HARBOTTLE GB/GB C4 1 Porsche 912 0:13:30 28:29 0:41:59 8:49 

4 14 Robert COUCHER/Rupert BRAVERY GB/GB C1 2 Lancia Fulvia 1.3 0:14:04 45:20 0:59:24 26:14 
5 26 Bob SWEETMAN/Gill SWEETMAN GB/GB C4 2 Sunbeam Alpine 0:14:08 49:52 1:04:00 30:50 
6 5 Richard Van MAANEN/D BRAYSHAW GB/GB B1-7 1 Austin Healey 100M 0:14:49 51:21 1:06:10 33:00 

7 19 Chris PEARSON/Rob FAULKNER GB/GB C2-3 1 Volvo 122S 0:12:20 54:19 1:06:39 33:29 
8 7 Jan STOFFERIS/Leen DICK B/B B1-7 2 Austin Healey 100M 0:13:31 72:15 1:25:46 52:36 
9 25 Nigel GRAY/Christine GRAY GB/GB C4 3 Porsche 356SC 0:27:06 65:24 1:32:30 59:20 

10 12 Matt DONCASTER/Jackie DONCASTER GB/GB C1 3 Singer Chamois Coupe 0:12:50 96:02 1:48:52 75:42 
11 41 Paul FLINDERS/Deb FLINDERS GB/GB D1-7 1 Triumph GT6 0:12:15 109:35 2:01:50 88:40 

12 6 John WALSH/Nicola WALSH GB/GB B1-7 3 Triumph TR2 0:15:05 109:20 2:04:25 91:15 
13 43 Jeremy HICKMAN/Edward HICKMAN GB/GB D1-7 2 Jaguar E Type V12 0:17:34 114:52 2:12:26 99:16 
14 31 Michael GREENWOOD/S GREENWOOD GB/GB C5 2 Porsche 911 0:12:48 121:32 2:14:20 101:10 

15 40 Brian WATSON/Jo WATSON GB/GB D1-7 3 Mini Clubman 0:12:49 171:02 3:03:51 150:41 
16 2 Alan CRISP/Bob LOWE GB/GB A1-4 1 Citroen 11/15BL Roadster 0:14:57 183:41 3:18:38 165:28 
17 11 Brod PURDY/Mike LEAMING GB/GB C1 4 Hillman Imp 0:13:58 305:28 5:19:26 286:16 

18 17 Roger KING/David McCANN GB/GB C2-3 2 Triumph 2000 Mk1 0:13:24 309:32 5:22:56 289:46 
19 20 Chris OAKLEY/Lisa HANSON GB/GB C2-3 3 Volvo 122 0:15:07 401:13 6:56:20 383:10 
20 8 Fritz DEBAL/Catherine BROCKAERT B/B B1-7 4 Austin Healey 100/6 0:14:37 420:57 7:15:34 402:24 

21 3 Frederik DEBEIL/Greta DUMON B/B A1-4 2 Jaguar XK120 0:13:35 439:33 7:33:08 419:58 
22 36 Carl DE COOPMAN/Viviane DE BANDT B/B C6 1 Austin Healey 3000 0:15:04 495:03 8:30:07 476:57 
23 35 Stephen LORD/Sheila LORD GB/GB C6 2 Austin Healey 3000 0:26:15 726:47 12:33:02 719:52 
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THREE CASTLES YPRES RETRO
2nd-4th April 2004

Official Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Nat. Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Test

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class A1-4

1 2 Alan CRISP/Bob LOWE GB A1-4 1 Citroen 11/15BL Roadster 0:14:57 183:41 3:18:38

2 3 Frederik DEBEIL/Greta DUMON B A1-4 2 Jaguar XK120 0:13:35 439:33 7:33:08 254:30 

Class B1-7

1 5 Richard Van MAANEN/D BRAYSHAW GB B1-7 1 Austin Healey 100M 0:14:49 51:21 1:06:10
2 7 Jan STOFFERIS/Leen DICK B B1-7 2 Austin Healey 100M 0:13:31 72:15 1:25:46 19:36 

3 6 John WALSH/Nicola WALSH GB B1-7 3 Triumph TR2 0:15:05 109:20 2:04:25 58:15 
4 8 Fritz DEBAL/Catherine BROCKAERT B B1-7 4 Austin Healey 100/6 0:14:37 420:57 7:15:34 369:24 

Class C1

1 10 Richard FENHALLS/H MILNE-TAYLOR GB C1 1 Ford Anglia 105E 0:14:03 19:07 0:33:10

2 14 Robert COUCHER/Rupert BRAVERY GB C1 2 Lancia Fulvia 1.3 0:14:04 45:20 0:59:24 26:14 
3 12 Matt DONCASTER/Jackie DONCASTER GB C1 3 Singer Chamois Coupe 0:12:50 96:02 1:48:52 75:42 
4 11 Brod PURDY/Mike LEAMING GB C1 4 Hillman Imp 0:13:58 305:28 5:19:26 286:16 

Class C2-3

1 19 Chris PEARSON/Rob FAULKNER GB C2-3 1 Volvo 122S 0:12:20 54:19 1:06:39
2 17 Roger KING/David McCANN GB C2-3 2 Triumph 2000 Mk1 0:13:24 309:32 5:22:56 256:17 

3 20 Chris OAKLEY/Lisa HANSON GB C2-3 3 Volvo 122 0:15:07 401:13 6:56:20 349:41 

Class C4

1 27 Keith LECKIE/John HARBOTTLE GB C4 1 Porsche 912 0:13:30 28:29 0:41:59
2 26 Bob SWEETMAN/Gill SWEETMAN GB C4 2 Sunbeam Alpine 0:14:08 49:52 1:04:00 22:01 

3 25 Nigel GRAY/Christine GRAY GB C4 3 Porsche 356SC 0:27:06 65:24 1:32:30 50:31 

Class C5

1 30 Martyn ASTLEY/Simon MILLS GB C5 1 MGB 0:13:24 20:47 0:34:11
2 31 Michael GREENWOOD/S GREENWOOD GB C5 2 Porsche 911 0:12:48 121:32 2:14:20 100:09 

Class C6

1 36 Carl DE COOPMAN/Viviane DE BANDT B C6 1 Austin Healey 3000 0:15:04 495:03 8:30:07
2 35 Stephen LORD/Sheila LORD GB C6 2 Austin Healey 3000 0:26:15 726:47 12:33:02 242:55 

Class D1-7

1 41 Paul FLINDERS/Deb FLINDERS GB D1-7 1 Triumph GT6 0:12:15 109:35 2:01:50
2 43 Jeremy HICKMAN/Edward HICKMAN GB D1-7 2 Jaguar E Type V12 0:17:34 114:52 2:12:26 10:36 
3 40 Brian WATSON/Jo WATSON GB D1-7 3 Mini Clubman 0:12:49 171:02 3:03:51 62:01 
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